MINERAL SURVEY NO. 2737

Claims M & B D	esc.	Improvements	Loc. Notices
Alpha Atlas Combination Duplex Hercules O.P.B. Prince Hamlet Scandia Spes Bona Spes Bona Extension Thelma Thistle	Pg·4 21 13 11 15 12 7 17	Pg. 27 30 28 28 29 28 27 30 26 27 27 28	Loc. Notices Pg. 12 14 3 9 7 4 1 2 8 /3
Urania Vulcan	19 22	30 30	6

O. M. C.

4-683.

MINERAL SURVEY No.2737

LOT No.

ARIZONA Land District.

FIELD NOTES

OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF

Hercules Mining and Milling Company.

KNOWN AS THE
Spes-Bona, Spes-Bona Extension, Hercules, Scandia, Duplex, Prince Hamlet, Thelma and O. P. B. Urania, Atlas, Vulcan, Alpha, Thistle, Combination, William,
Situate in San Francisco, Mining district. Mohave County, Arizona. Approximately
Section in Township 20 N., Range 20 W. Unsurveye.
Surveyed under instructions dated Oct. 9 th. , 19 09

by Peter Mc Cardell

U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.

Claim located see location notices , 19

Survey commenced October 14 th. , 19 09

Survey completed October 25 th. 19 09

6-822

Address of claimants Attorney, A. H. Smith,

Kingman, Arizona.

C/o Mohave County Miner.

To dor. Ho.l. the Engle Not 5434118. Ft. chich comes 3. CSPES-BONA LODE. 404 Beginning at Cor. No.1. Identical with Cor. No. 1 Spes- Bona Extension lode Extension ot this, sanded of atone, chiseled on east and west faces A porphyry stone, 10 X 10 X 24 ins., set 10 ins. to bedrock, mound of stone, chiseled 1-2737 S-B and S-B Ex. on their respective faces, cross (X) for corner point, 200 Apence, line Sel Spds- Bone Extension Lode of this survey A cross (X) and B. R. 1-1-2737 chiseled on a porphyry rock 2 ft. above the ground, baars N. 89º 14 E. 138.5 ft., U. S. M. M. No. 2670, San Francisco Mining District, bears N. 20° 56' 29" E. 4114'.4 ft., no other bearing objects available 2. L. H. No. 1643. Can Francisco Hining spoke the ground, bears S. 120 48. berphyry reck 2 ft. Thence S. 62° 01' E. 1-2737, chiseled on a Tt., and a oross (N) rock 1 ft. above the ground, hears N. 28° 52' W. 17.5 Intersect line 1-4 Thistle lode, of this survey.
V CLOSE (X) Sud B. B. S-4-SAGA chiested on a borbukin 723.4 Intersect line 3-4 Thistle lode, of this survey. 1037.23 To Cor. No.2. Lesbootive faces, cross (X) at dorser pol 1194.95 On line 1-4 Alpha lode, of this survey A pine post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. square, set 18 ins. in the ground, mound of earth and stone, scribed 2-2737 S. B., no bearing objects available. samions Extention lode, 1194.95 To Gor. No.4. Thence S. 27º 59' W. Culdh, course 5. TOo. SHO 14° 46' E. To east end center. 300 A pine post, 3 1/2 ft. long, 2 X 4 ins. square, sot 18 ins. in the ground, mound of earth and stone, scribed E. E. C., S.B. 2737. Cor. No.4, Alpha lode, of this survey. 578.6 600. To Cor. No.3. BURYEY WG. 2757 - Continued. A pine post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. square, set 18 ins. in

	to the state of th
Et.	SURVEY No. 2737 - Continued.
573,6	SPES-BONA LODE - Continued.
v.	the ground, mound of earth and stone, scribed 3-2737
	S-B., no bearing objects available.
	A pine post, 5 1/9 ft. love, 2 % 4 ion, square, sot
300	Thence N. 62° 01' W.
220	Va. 14° 51' E. Gulch, course S. 10° W.
	To Cor. No.4.
2207100	Identical with Cor. No.2, Spes-Bona Extension lode,
	of this survey.
	A porphyry stone, 8 X 9 X 24 ins., set 4 ins. to bed-
	rock, mound of stone, chiseled 2-4-2737 S. B.Ex. and
	CU True 1-q vibbs foque of the small S-B. on their respective faces. cross (X) at corner poi
1194.95	To Cory. No.P.
1037.25	Intersect line 5-4 Thistle lode, of this survey.
72344	A cross (X) and B. R. 2-4-2737, chiseled on a porphyry Intersect line 1-4 interior logo of this annex.
	ft., and a cross (X) and B. R. 2-4-2737, chiseled on a
	porphyry rock 2 ft. above the ground, bears S. 12° 48'
	E. 11.45 ft., U. S. L. M. No. 1679, San Francisco Mining
	District, bears S. 70:03 F. 4 Lo. to offer posting
	ft D. S. M. E. No. 2070; Son Francisco Mining District,
	LOCK E Lt. spore the Thence N. 1270, 59 " Etc 14 E. 128.8
	A cross (M) and B. R.AS. 1740/48 clEbeled on a perphyry
	Along line 2-1 Spes- Bona Extension lode of this survey
300	To west end center Spes-Bona and east end center Spes-
•	Boug Extension Jodeshe, chineled 1-2737 S-B and S-B Ex.
	A porphyry stone, 8 X 9 X 24 ins., set 12 ins. in the
	ground, mound of stone, chiseled on east and west faces
	respectively, W. E. C., S-E-2737 and E. E. C., S-B. Ex.
	2737 respectively. No.1.
407	Gulch, course S. 609 EFRORY FORE
600	To Cor. No.1, the place of beginning.
	(8)

并沒有了其其關係是在在心上一句也也也可能可能的學術學術學學的學術學的學術也可以也也是不可能應用應

· 在之前,不是不在这个一个一个一点自然不要我你难到我看着我不断都然后的我的我们也也的我们就看到我们就看到我们的。

OH TING 2-4 LISURVEY NO. 2737 - Continued. LAGA OF R. Ft.

10 COL. HO'S' SPES-BONA EXTENSION LODE. 1417.0

Congining at Cor. Inc. 191 CPTB Bollank. T028***

> Identical with Cor. No. I, Spec-Bona lode of this survey and heretofore described, whence

U. S. M. M. No. 2670 San Francisco Mining District,

bears N. 20° 56° 20° E. 4114.4 ft.

600

1500

1000

I' . JI. 32 Themce 3. 270 059 brw pour of opiocra

Along line 1-4, Spes-Bona lode of this survey.

identical with west end center Spes-Bona lode of this survey To east and center and heretofore described.

To core nous; d rt. long, d inc. aquero, cot to inc. in

na 3 Ha Ha Hoasayo, Santa 1401320 Eining District, bears

Identical with Cor. No.4, Spes-Bona lode of this survey and her tofore described. " and H. Age ds. H. 1025' Lf.

On Mino 3ed Thinkle Lade of this survey, at 5, 75°, 12° CHIEST.

notified of cor. Thence N. 62º 01' W.

to abov Va. 140 42 PM See 35 M Is

To Cor. No.5, Who B 500-55; orrest of a lookly h

A porphyry stone, 4 X 7 X 24 ins., set 12 ins. in the ground, mound of stone, chiseled 3-2737 S-B Ex., cross (X) at corner point, whence " who GI, E*

A cross (X) and B. R. 3-2737, chiseled on a porphyry rock. 1 ft. above the ground, bears S. 54° 26' E. 14.3 ft: . U. S. L. H. No. 1679, San Francisco Mining District, bears 6. 130 11' 30" E., Monument on Boundary Cone, bears Sft. 120 med a Edroue (A) and D. H. d-Sydy, chiseled on a

pround, bears 3, 58° 53° 8, 47,79 Pooks & Ph. aboro Sign Thence N. 27° 59' E. gay on e bariphry

Va. 14º 40' E.

(3) at corner points To west end center. 300

of atome, chiseled denydy dep fix,, orose Apporphyry stone, 6 X 10 X 27 ins., set 12 ins. in the ground, mound of stone, chiseled W. E. C. 2737 S. B. Ex.

600 To Cor. No.4. SURVEY No. 2757 - Continued.

(3)

Ft. SURVEY No. 2737 - Continued. To Cor. Hoses SPES-BONA EXTENSION LODE- Continued. A porphyry stone, 6 X 10 X 27 ins., set 12 ins. in the ground, mound of stone, chiseled 4-2737 S-B Ex., cross 200 (X) at corner point, whence Fig. 40, E. Across (X) and B. R. 4-2737, chiseled on a porphyry rock, 6 ft. above the ground, bears S. 38° 33' W. 47.72 ft., and a Cross (X) and B. R. 4-2737, chiseled on a porphyry rock, 2 ft. above the ground, bears No 80 37 W: 29.9 ft., Cor. No.2-3, Urania and Scandia lodes of this survey, bears N. 190 06' E. 93.5 ft. 80, R* IV*2 A cross (A) and B. H. S-2757, chicasted on a perphyry (X) of comon boyuthencess. 62º 01' E. ground, mound of atoneAct.14e140, SEATOT 3-B Ex., orosa To Cor. No.1, the place of beginning of to fue tu the 1500 To dor. Ho. ". T200 A ALPHA LODE. Beginning at Cor. Novice W' also of . M' On line 3-4 Thistle lode of this survey, at S. 750 42' E. 467 6ft. from Cor. No.4 and N. 75° 42' W. 1032.76 ft. Crown Cobalnorsh Cor. Ho.4, Spen-Bonn Lode of this aurvey MA pine post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. square, set 18 ins. in GOD the ground, mound of earth and stone, scribed 1-2737 A 300 whence line 1-4, Spen-Bona lode of this amrwey. U. S. M. M. No. 2670, San Francisco Mining District, bears N. 5° 11' 33" E. 4387 6 ft.; no other bearing objects Se se stortio'd Lo. n. 3. M. M. Bo. 267 (Luce 2 m. 1200 45 Luce District) out heretofore descriver, 140046; E. Along line 4-3 Thistle lode of this survey. FPT CHLASA and Phinice Hamlet Ist 1032.75 Cor. No.5, Thiatle lodes of this survey. 1417.5 To Cor. No.2. They-nowy Extension Poper On line 3-4 Prince Hamlet lode of this survey, at N. 1.00

Do office passing SURVEY No. 2737 - Continued.

LOOK F LI SPON ALPHA LODE - Continued see el. a. un LI.

75° 42' W. 1115 ft. from Cor. No.3, and S. 75° 42' E. 385 ft. from Cor. No.4, and identical with Cor. No.1,

Thelma lode of this survey? sourped Ber-SANA | und b' W'

Along line 4-5, Pr

A pine post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. square, set 18 ins. in ground, mound of earth and stone, scribed 1-2-2737 T. and A on their respective faces, no bearing objects available. no * ...

Va. 14º 45' E.

Along line 1-4 Thelma lode of this survey.

308.5 To east end center lode and west end center of Thelma ra H. M. 41' al al d. dale.do ft.

> A pine post, 3 1/2 ft. long, 2 X 4 ins. square, set 18 ins. in the ground, mound of stone, scribed E. E. C. A. 2737 and W. E. C. T. 2737, con their respective faces. To Cor. No.3.

617

TTTP

Identical with Cor. No.4, Thelma lode of this survey. A pine post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. square, set 18 ins. in the ground, mound of stone, scribed 3-4-2737 A and T on their respective faces, no bearing objects available.

Thence N. 75° 42' W.

To Cor. No.4. 1417.5

> On line 3-2 Spes Bona Lode of this survey, at N. 27° 59' E. 21.4 ft. from Cor. No.3, and S. 27° 59' W. 578.6 ft. COMMERCIAL OF THE PROPERTY

from Cor. No.2.

A pine post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. square, set 18 ins. in the ground, mound of stone, scribed 4-2737 A , no bearing objects available. Daily Lone - Jonathmod.

- dentimined.

B.C.

QTA.

203*8

SURVEY No. 2737 - Continued. Ft. ALPHA LODE - Continued. Thence N. 27° 59' E. Va. 14° 51' E.

y hims boar' of the Bona lode of this survey. 308.5 To west end center. A pine post, 3 1/2 ft. long, 2 X 4 ins. square, set 18 ins. in the ground, mound of stone, scribed W. E. C. A 1414.5 O COT+ HORER 2737 Cor. No.2, Spes Bona lode of this survey. 578.6 To Cor. No.1, the place of beginning. 617 on their respective faces, no bearing objects available. the ground, sound of THELMA LODE. 3-1-2737 A and ? Beginning at Cor. No.1. lines arquires, con 10 tues in On line 3-4 Prince Hamlet lode of this survey, at N. 75° GIA 42' W. 1115 ft. from Cor. No.3 and S. 75° 42' E 385 ft. from Cor. No.4 and identical with Cor. No.2, Alpha lode of this survey and heretofore described, whence U. S. M. M. No. 2670, San Francisco Mining District, bears N. 11º 41' 21" W. 4819.66 ft. To onet ond center lode and west one conter of thelms 208*9 Thence S. 75° 42' E. Va. 140 45' E. era, filipina dill' dividit, no Along line 4-3, Prince Hamlet lode of this survey. 1115 To Cor. No.2. Identical with Cor. No. 3, Prince Hamlet lode of this grades, sould of carts and Stone, Schibed 1-2-3777 T. A pine post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. square, set 18 ins. in the ground, mound of stone, scribed 2-3-2737 T and P. H. on their respective faces, whence out at a col. Ho.1. A cross (X) and B. R. 2-3-2737 chiseled on a porphyry rock, I ft. above the ground, bears N. 180 41' W. 62 ft. no other bearing objects available property (6)

SO COL. SURVEY No. 2737 - Continued. 1900 porp of this an THELMA LODE - Continued. Cor. Ro.1-3, Thorn 1115 Thence S. 27° 59' W. Va. 14° 59 E. 308.5 To east end of lode line, aporphyry stone, 6 X 10 X 22 ins., set 10 ins. in the ground, mound of stone, chiseled E. E. C. I 2737 - Confident Color of the Col Lo Cone No 2th Cor. No.C, Theins lode of this curvey 590 A pine post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. square, set 18 ins. in 000 the ground, mound of stone and earth, scribed 3-2737 T, no bearing objects available. or or orous' ourseled to over end content 300 Thence N. 77º 02 24" W. · for W Va. 15° 15' E. 1121.68 To Cor. No.4. Identical with Cor. No.3, Alpha lode of this survey, and heretofore described, poste 2 Pto 14, 5 10.2 y came (x) min phone Thence N. 27º 59' E. Loop Home of alona, Art 140 21, E 1707 P. H. and O.P. Along line 3-2 Alpha lode of this survey. Tog. ro pag 308.5 To west end center, identical with the east end center. of Alpha lode and heretofore described. 1500 To Cor. No.1, the place of beginning. 617 PRINCE HAMLET LODE. Beginning at Cor. No.1. Identical with Cor. No. 2-3-4, Thistle, Duplex and O. P. B. lodes respectively and all of this survey. A pine post, 4.ft. long, 4 ins. square, set 18 ins. in the ground, mound of stone, scribed 1-2-3-4-2737 P.H. T. D. and O.P.B. on their respective faces, whence 200 (7)

```
Ft.
                  D* and C.P.B. SURVEY No. 2737 7 Continued. anongo
                THE CLOSE PRINCE HAULET LODE - CONTINUED - SASA L'D' A.
                 U. S. M. M. No. 2670, San Francisco Mining District.
                bears N. 10° 31' 51" W. 4112.5 ft., no other bearing
                deplects available. No.2-3-4, Inlatte, Daplex and O. P.
                   Bagliming at Cor-
                  Thence S. 75° 42' E.
                 Va. 140 30' E.
                                                                                                            BERLEVIN THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
                 Along line.4-3, O. P. B. lode of this survey.
      QTA
                 To Core No. 2. and herotofere described.
    1500
    200 1 Identical with Cor. No. 3, O. P. B. lode of this survey.
                 A porphyry stone, 10 X 12 X 22 ins., set 6 ins. to bed
                 rock, mound of stone, chiseled 2-3-2737 P. H. and O.P.
                 B. on their respective faces, whence
                    A cross (X) and B. R. 2-3-2737, chiseled on a porphyry
                rock, 2 ft. above the ground, bears N. 55° 17' E. 19.3
                  ft., no other bearing objects available.
1131*09
                                                            Thence S. 14° 18' W.
                                                       Va. 15° 01' E.
                  To east end center, a porphyry stone, 6 X 10 X 22 ins.,
    300
                  set 10 ins. in the ground, mound of stone, chiseled
                 E. E. C. 2737 P. H. spone my earth, southed 3-2757 P.
                  To Cor. No.2. d ft. long, & ine. square, set 18 ins. in
       600
                 Identical with Cor. No.2, Thelma lode of this survey
      290
                 and heretofore described.
                 Inc., not 10 that here
                 Lo comp end et lege Thence N. 75° 42' W.
    308*5
                  Va. 14° 58' E.
                  Along line 2-1, Thelma lode of this survey.
     1115
                 Cor. No.1-2, Thelma and Alpha lodes respectively and
                  both of this survey. FODE - Continued.
                  To Cor. No.4. QURANT NO. (8) - donting.
     1500
```

SURVEY No. 2737 - Continued. Ft. BO POSTLINE OP PRINCE HALMET LODE - Continued. On line 2-1, Alpha lode of this survey, and identical with Cor. No.3, Thistle lode of this survey. 1500 A pine post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. square, set 18 ins. in the ground, mound of stone, scribed 3-4-2737 T. P. H. on their respective faces, no bearing objects available. Intermedt Line 1-6, Spec-Bene lode of this survey, et ITa STOR Cor. Ho.1, Alpin le Thence N. 14° 18' E. 1020* ylong line 8-1, Allia Lodg of 28, E. Along line 3-2, Thistle lode of this survey. To west end center, identical with east end center 300 Thistle lode of this survey. A pine post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. square, set 18 ins. in the ground, mound of stone, scribed W. E. C. 2737 P. H. and E. E. C. 2737 T. on their respective faces. To Cor. No.1, the place of beginning. 600 200 THISTLE LODE. 200 Segiming at Cor. No.1. On line 1-2, Hercules lode of this survey, at S. 20° 53' W. 523.9 ft. from Cor. No.1. and N. 209.53' E 76.1 ft. from Cor. No.2, and identical with Cor. No.4, Duplex lode of this survey. A pine post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. square, set 18 ins. in the ground, mound of stone and earth, scribed 1-4-2737 1900 Tenand D. on their respective faces, whence A cross (X) and B. R. 1-4-2737, chiseled on a porphyry rock, 1 ft. above the ground, bears S. 89º 42' W. 48.4 ft., U. S. M. M. No. 2670, San Francisco Mining District, bears N. 10° 49' 10" E. 3739.20 ft., no other bearing objects available room - gentimed.

(9)

.

SURVEY NO. 2737 - Continued.

opleors BASIJUPT THISTLE LODE - Continued.

Thence S. 75° 42' E.

LOOK T TE SPOND STOVENDAY 129 LEE C. SOC 45. 4. 40.4

Along line 4-3, Duplex lode of this survey, a bordpana

1500 To Cor. No.2 Prote Loubsoff to tacen' appende

Thorr don't Hows in

nound H. Too day 100

Identical with Cor. No.1-3-4, Prince Hamlet, Duplex and O. P. B. lodes respectively, all of this survey and heretofore described.

" port te thou Thence S. 140 18 W. 23, E AU'T te

a riouspost atmi cor. Ro.c. Duplex

Along line 1-4, Prince Hamlet lode of this survey.

300 To east end center, identical with west end center Prince Hamlet lode of this survey and heretofore described.

600 To cor. No.3.

000

300

BJF#

On line 1-2, Alpha lode of this survey, at S. 75° 42' E. 1032.5 ft. from Cor. No.1 and N. 75° 42' W. 385 ft. from Cor. No.2, identical with Cor. No.4, Prince Hamlet lode of this survey and heretofore described.

Thence N. 75° 42' W.

Along line 3-8, Thistic loss of E.

Along line 2-1, Alpha lode of this survey.

1032.75 Cor. No.1, Alpha lode of this survey.

to weat out outler,

Intersect line 1-2, Spes-Bona lode of this survey, at S. 62° 01' E. 1037.23 ft. from Cor. No.1 and N. 62° 01' W. 157.72 ft. from Cor. No.2.

1500 To Cor. No.4. 4 Lp. Jent, 4 Ins. aquare, set 13 ins. in

A pine post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. square, set 18 ins. in the ground, mound of earth and stone, scribed 4-2737 T. no bearing objects available.

SURVEY SO. STORY - Continued.

SURVEY NO. 2737 - Continued. Ft. W GLOSS (K) HOT THISTLE LODE TO CONTINUED; ON W BOLDPALA O' b' B' B' ou Thence N. 14º 18' E. Va. 14º 43' E. 74.24 [Intersect line 1-2, Spes-Bona lode of this survey, at S: 62 01 E. 723.4 ft. from Cor. No.1 and N. 62° 01! W. 471.55 ft. from Cor. No.2. To west end center. A porphyry stone, 4 X 12 X 24 ins. 300 chiseled W. E. C. 2737 T. Complustics lode of this To Cor. No.1, the place of beginning. 600 DUPLEX LODE. Beginning at Cor. No.1. As No 24, E A pine post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. square, set 18 ins. in the ground, mound of earth and stone, scribed 1-2737 D whence U. S. M. M. No. 2670, San Francisco Mining District, bears N. 8º 54" 44" E. 3150.07 ft. No other bearing objects available. Losbootfaeld Por Thence S. 750 42 Figuretone quotigention alth col. | Va. 140 32' E. 340 Gulch, course east. 1500 To Cor. No.2. Identical with Cor. No.1-4, O. P. B. and Combination lodes, both of this survey. A pine post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. square, set 18 ins. in the ground, mound of stone, scribed 1-2-4-2737 O.P.B., 600 D., C, on their respective faces. No bearing objects available. 453*8 Guldh, course 5. Thence S. 20° 53' W. 8* 8* 0* S504 D* run: for the Ground, Marig 140, 371 E. and atone, sorthed Along line 1-4, 0.P.B. lode of this survey. To east end center, identical with west end center O.P. 300 B. lode of this survey.
A pine post, 3 1/2 ft. long, 2 X 4 ins. square, scribed E.E.C.D.2737 and W.E.C.O.P.B. 2737 on the west and east faces respectively. 600 To Cor. No.3. Identical with Cor. NO.1-2-4, Prince Hamlet, Thistle and O. P. B. lode respectively, all of this survey and T200 heretofore described. tile lode of this curvey. Thence N. 75° 42' W. Va. 140 30 E. Tunnel 50*

(21)

Ft. SURVEY NO. 2737 - Continued. DUPLEX LODE - Continued. Along line 2-1, Thistle lode of this survey. To Cor. No.4. 1500 Identical with Cor. No.1, Thistle lode of this survey and heretofore described. 600 E.E.C.D.2737 and Thence N. 50° 23, E. max admitto' correct Along line 2-1, Hercules lode of this survey. To west end center. Identical with west end center O.P. 300 A pine post, 3 1/2 ft. long, 2 X 4 ina. square, set 18 ins. in the ground, mound of earth and stone, scribed W. E. C. 2737 D. Thurse 2, 20° 55° 8, 453.9 Gulch, course S. 70° E. Cor. No.1, Hercules lode of this survey. 523.9 To Cor. No.1, the place of beginning. 600 A pine post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. square, set lit ins. in lodes, both of this mire Identical with Cor. No. De by B' FODE and Combination to or out a manager Beginning at Cor. No.1. 340 Identical with Cor. No. 2-4, Duplex and Combination lodes respectively, both of this survey and heretofore described. whence appor U. S. M. M. No. 2870, San Francisco Mining District, bears N. 150 29' 42" W. 3613.97 ft. " THE DISCLET the ground, wound of or y bytto bour * a gr. janings Sa'752142.6 E.oof 18 tun. tu Boginning at Cor. 80.1. As 140 34, E. Along line 4-3, Combination lode of this survey. To Cor. No. 2. ma byeas of polyments 1500 Identical with Cor. No.3, Combination lode of this west and omiter, A perphysy etems, 4 Z 12 Z 26 ins. 200 survey. .. Lion Con. No.2. A pine post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. square, set 18 ins. in the ground, mound of earth and stone, scribed 2-3-2737 44°E O. P. B. and C. ontheir respective faces, whence A cross (X) and B. R. 2-3-2737, chiseled on a porphyry D.P. quiver so. (15) - dentinaed.

SURVEY NO. 2737 - Continued.

O. P. B. LODE - Continued.

rock, 2 ft. above the ground, bears S. 63° 17' E. 85.3 ft., no other bearing objects available.

Thence S. 20° 53' W.

Va. 140 57 E.

300 To east end center.

und heretofore desc

Along line Rela

A pine post, 3 1/2 ft. long, 2 X 4 ins square, set 18 in the ground, mound of earth and stone, scribed

AU* TO: 25. E*

200 E. E. C. 2737 O. P. B.

600 To Cor. No.3.

I dentical with Cor. No.2, Prince Hamlet Lode of this survey and heretofore described.

Less sug a chose Thence N. 75° 42' We opposed our bo-

LOOK' D LC* SPOAD CHOVE. 150. 01'E. 3" AT. 20. B* 52"TS

Along line 2-1, Prince Hamlet lode of this survey.

1500 To Cor. No.4.

Identical with Cor. No.1-2-3, Prince Hamlet, Thistle, and Duplex lodes of this survey and heretofore described.

1900

Thence N. 200 53' E.

Va. 14° 50' E.

Along line 3-2, Duplex lode of this survey.

300 To west end center.

Identical with the east ond center of Duplex lode of this survey and heretofore described.

600 To

To Cor. No.1, the place of beginning.

COMBINATION LODE.

Beginning at Cor. No.1. For - confined.

the ground, sound of

A pine post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. square, set 18 ins. in

A pine poet, denska NO. 5434 - Continued.

COMBINATION LODE - Continued.

the ground, mound of earth and stone, scribed 1-2737 C.

Took, 2 ft. above the ground, bears S. 32° 02' W. 61 ft.
U. S. M. M. No. 2670, San Francisco Mining District,

bears N. 20° 02° W. 3184 ft. Vious jing 2-8° pages fore of the subset.

Thence S. 75° 42' E. Va. 14° 35' E.

1500 To .Cor. No. 2.

A pine post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. square, set 18 ins. in the ground, mound of earth and stone, scribed 2-2737 C.

1000 whencer. Mo.4.

600

A cross (X) and Br.R. 2-2737, chiseled on a perphyry rock, 2 ft. above the ground, bears S. 71° 30° E. 23.12 ft., and a cross (X) and B. R. 2-2737, chiseled one porphyry rock, 1 ft. above the ground, bears S. 4° 50° E. 18.9 ft.

I general arm of Thence S. 140 18' W.

Va. 15° 37' E.

300 To east end lode line.

To Cor. Mo.5.

A porphyry stone, 10 X 12 X 18 ins., set 10 ins. in the ground, mound of stone, chiseled E. E. C. 2737 C.

507 To Cor. No.3.

Identical with Cor. No.3, O. P. B. lode of this survey and heretofore described.

Thence N. 75° 42' W.

reck, 2 ft. above the ground, poors 3, 85° 17' E. 85,3

Along line 2-1, 0. P. B. lode of this survey.

f go h

Current contro SURVEY NO. 2737 - Continued. 201 group sycular COMBINATION LODE - Continued. 1500 TouCor. No. 42 g x g x f are upone one Chomica morning of Identical with Cor. No.1-2, O. P. B. and Duplex lodes respectively, both of this survey and heretofore descr-200 89*46 Thence N. 14º 18' E. Va. 140 37 To west end of lode line. 207 A pine post, 3 1/2 ft. long, 2 X 4 ins. square, set 18 ins. in the ground, mound of earth and stone, scribed W. E. C. 2737 C. 507 To Cor. No.1, the place of beginning. HERCULES LODE. Beginning at Cor. No.1. 945 On line 1-4, Duplex lode of this survey, at S. 20° 53' W. 76.1 ft. from Cor. No.1 and N. 20° 53' E. 523.9 ft. from Cor. No.4. A pine post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. square, set 18 ins. in the ground, mound of earth and stone, scribed 1-2737 H. whence U. S. M. M. No. 2670, San Francisco Mining District, bears N. 9° 11' 33" E. 3224.64 ft., no other bearing objects available. Thence S. 20° 53' Va. 14º 32' E. 600 Along line 1-4, Duplex lode of this survey. E 1816 70 Gulch, course S. 70° E. MODERNY ASSESSED LINE 300 To east end center. A pine post, 3 1/2 ft. long, 2 X 4 ins. square, set 18 BF*

(15)

in the ground, mound of earth and stone, scribed E. E.

```
In the ground,
                                      nd stone, seriesd S. E.
                     SURVEY NO. 2737 - Continued.
Ft.
                    HERCULES LODE - Continued.
       A pane post,
       to east ond denter.
  200
       C. 2737 H.
      Cor. No.1-4, Thistle and Duplex lodes both of this survey
523.9
             line led,
                      publics lade of this survey
 600
      A pine post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. square, set 18 ins. in
      the ground, mound of earth and stone, scribed 2-2737 H
               ANT THOUGHT THE TANK THE PARTY OF A PERSON OF THE PARTY.
      whence
       A cross (X) and B. R. 2-2737, chiseled on a porphyry
      rock, 2 ft. above the ground, bears N. 39° 28' W. 70.16
      ft., and a cross (X) and B. R. 2-2737, chiseled on a
      porphyry rock, 3 ft. above the ground, bears N. 80° 39' the Thomas' works of earth and arone, saliped 1-8121 H.
      M. 64.35 Lt.
      Cor. 30.4.
                                         Thence N. 69º 09' W.
                         Va. 14° 30' E.
      On time 1-4, Duples lade of this apr
                                              ME 3. 200 53' W.
       To Cor. No.3.
  945
       A porphyry stone, 6 X 8 X 26 ins., set 10 ins. to bed
      rock, mound of earth and stone, chiseled 3-2737 H,
       cross (X) at corner point, whence
 204
       A cross (X) and B. R. 3-2737, chiseled on a porphyry
       rock, 5 ft. above the ground, bears S. 3º 11' W. 28.4
       ft., no other bearing objects available.
                                    earth and atone, seribed
       y brue hear' 2 The Le.
                                    3 % o Ino. admin.o. aer 73
      To went end of lode
 504
                         Thence N. 20° 53' E.
                            Va. 140 321 E.
       Cor. No.2, Scandia lode of this survey.
90.44
      Thence along line 2-1, Scandia lode of this survey.
 300
      To west; end center.or gura sounch oug percepture desch-
      A cross (X) and W. E. C-2737 H, chiseled on a porphyry
 1200 rock, showing 2 X 3 X 1 ft. above the ground, mound of
      stone alongside multiply rong - courring.
       Gulch, course S. 709 Er 3222 - coursusud.
 391
                                 (16)
      The determine in.
              beig causelis is in this accesse.
```

A communa (Y) Car domper paint and 4-5767 h. abilet

Ftioo SURVEY NO. 2737 - Continued. To Ger. Mo.d. HERCULES LODE - Continued. the grounds no To Cor. No.4: took in place, showing 2 X 5 X 5 X 5 x 5 abo 600 On line 1-2, Scandfa lode of this survey. A cross (X) for corner point and 4-2737 H, chiseled on a porphyry rock, showing 2 X 4 X 3 ft. above the ground, no bearing objects available. 200 viewe line 8-1. Beaute Thence S. 69° 09' E. Va. 14º 35' E. 945 To Cor. No.1, the place of beginning. FG. ; no other beam LOOK' S LF. SPOAG FRO SCANDIA LODE. H. SBo OG. E. 4.2 Beginning at Cor. No.1. Depart oppsoing on a horightal A porphyry stone, 10 X 10 X 24 ins., set 12 ins. in the ground, mound of stone, chiseled 1-2737 S, cross (X) at corner point, whence current chineled 2-2-2757 0 and 3 A cross (X) and B. R. 1-2737, chiseled on a porphyry rock, 4 ft. above the ground, bears N. 390 04' W. 2.8 ft. U. S. M. M. No. 2670, San Francisco Mining District, bears N. 26° 18' 48" E. 3081.6 ft., no other bearing 1315.6 objects available. 000 Thence S. 20° Va. 14º 35' E. 90.44 Cor. No.4, Hercules lode of this survey, thence along line 4-3, Hercules lode of this survey. To east and center: E- E-MAGA opposing our s bouldwin 300 A cross (X) chiseled on the bedrock of a gulch and E. E. C. S. 2737, chiseled on the south face of a porphyry cliff, 2 ft. north of said cross (X), mound of stone along side. SOARDIA LOBE - Continued. To cor. No.2. NO.2. NO. BAS(17) Continued. **600**

To con. No. 13 SURVEY NO. 2737 L. Continued. Ft. SCANDIA LODE - Continued. olong side. A porphyry stone, 5 X 10 X 24 ins., set 12 ins. in the ground, mound of stone, chiseled 2-2737 S, cross (X) at corner point, whence on the bedrock of a gulch and E. A cross (X) and B. R. 2-2737, chiseled on a porphyry 500 rock, 4 ft. above the ground, bears S. 7º 52' E. 61.84 6t. no other bearing objects available. peuce spout Thence N. 77º 03' Va. 14º 32' E. Gulch, course east. THE REST TO SERVICE Lo Cor. No.3. 18 46" E. 3081.6 ft., no other bearing 1215.6 Identical with Cor. No. 2, Urania lode of this survey. A porphyry stone, 4 X 10 X 24 ins., set on a porphyry cliff, 6 ft. above the sloping ground to the south, mound of stone alongside, chiseled 2-3-2737 U and S on their respective faces, cross at corner point, whence Mry stone, 10 % 10 % 66 ins., set 13 ins. in the A cross (X) and B. R. 2-3-2737, chiseled on a porphyry rock, 2 ft. above the ground, bears N. 28° 08' E. 4.3 ft., no other bearing objects available. To Ger. No.1, the p 945 Thence N. 20° 53' E. a reduce outstall the Va. 14º 46' E. ter water allowed the column Along line 2-1, Urania lode of this survey. To west end center. 300 Identical with east end center Urania lode of this annael. (X) for corner point and 4-2757 H, chiseled on A cross (X) and E. E. C. S2737 and W. E. C. U, chiseled on a perphyry rock in place, showing 2 X 5 X 3 ft. above 000 the ground, mound of stone alongside. 600 To Cor. No.4. QURARE NO. 3(18) - Continued.

SURVEY NO. 2737 - Continued. Ft. 844*10 To Gor. Mo.I. SCANDIA LODE - Continued. Identical with Cor. No.1, Urania lode of this survey. A porphyry stone, 5 X 12 X 22 ins.; set 4 ins. to bedrock, chiseled 1-4-2737 U and S. on their respective faces, cross (X) at corner point, whence A cross (X) and B. R. 1-4-2737, chiseled on a porphyry rock, 4 ft. above the ground, bears S. 20° 53 W. 7 ft. no other bearing objects available. rook, chowing 4 A to H 3 Ft. shows the ground, nound y cross (X) out T-Thence S. 770 031 E. ou a borbulah Identical with dor- McAs, 140 32; cE. of this survey. 1215.0 To Cor.I, the place of beginning. A 2737 on their respective faces. drook, named of about flush from E. C. D. D and E. E. C. Beginning at Cor. No.1. IS M St IND. 487 G THE TO DE-Identical with Cor. No.4, Scandia lede of this survey and heretofore described. Iwhence " of verse logo of this 200 U. S. M. M. No. 2670, San Francisco Mining District, bears N. 450 41 87 E. 3564.54 ft. Along line 8-1, Atlas lode of this survey. Thende IS. 209 53' W. 100 Va. 149 025 E. R. Along line 3-4, Scandia lode of this survey. 300 To east end center, identical with west end center Scandia lode of this survey and heretofore described. To Cor. No.2. spoxo spe Gronny' pauce g' 240 00. E' G'T LO' 600 Identical with Cor. No.3, scandia lode of this survey and heretofore described. Thomas women of mroThence W. 1610 08 "W. W. V ond A porphyry atono, 5 % Max 740 146, Enet 12 ins. in the 880.7 To Cor. No.3. ABVILLY PORE - Gouffulled* 800 Identical with Cor. No. 2, Atlas-lode of this survey.

(19)

reductor arth osurvey no. 2737 - Continued and and Ft. To Gor. No.5. URANIA LODE - Continued. 880*4 A porphyry stone, 5 X 12 X 28 ins., set 12 ins. in the ground, mound of stone, chiseled 2-3-2737 A and U on their respective faces, whence A cross (X) and B. R. 2-3-2737, chiseled on a porphyry rock, 1 ft. above the ground, bears S. 34° 05' W. 6.1 ft. 009 and a cross (X) and B. R. 2-3-2737, chiseled on a porphyry rock, 2 ft. above the ground, bears S. 67° 46' E. 200 17.73 ft. Thence N. 209 53 'E. To Va. 14° 50' E. Along line 2-1, Atlas lode of this survey. Gulch, Course N. 509 W. 2000 De 50 250 To west' end lode line. w promoteco mining property. 300 Identical with east end lode line of Atlas lode of this survey; afth Cor. So.4, Scandle lode of this curvey A porphyry stone; 10 X 12 X 24 ins., set 8 ins. to bedrock, mound of stone, chiseled W. E. C. U and E. E. C. A 2737 on their respective faces. 1812575 LTo Cor. No.4.51260 of pollpupula Identical with Cor. No.1; Atlas lode of this survey. A cross (X) and 1-4-2737 A-U, chiseled on a porphyry rock, showing 4 X 12 X 3 ft. above the ground, mound of stone alongside. whence III A cross (X) and B. R. 1-4-2737, chiseled on a porphyry rock, 3 ft. above the ground, bears S. 710 31 W. 8.85 ft., no other bearing objects available. rook, chiseled 1-1-2757 U and U. on their respective v bombplat erows of Thence \$186200 44 1057" Elve to pegidentical atth dor. Bo.1, Astello BlinEir this survey. 877.58 To Cor. No.1, the place of beginning. B.P. SURVEY HO, (50) - Combineed.

```
To Con. Ho. S. SURVEY NO. 2737 - Continued.
Ftuoo
      ah mig personore geneATLAS LODE.
      Beginning at Cor. No.1. course. versu roge or sure bala-
      Identical with Cor. No.4, Urania lode of this survey
  300
       and heretofore described, whence a manage
       U. S. M. M. No. 2670, Gan Francisco Mining District,
       bears N. 57º 55' E. 3931.4 ft.
       pour 3. 90, 09, Thence S. 20° 53. W.
       n. g. H. H. Ho. Boad Var. 149, 51, Ex Hintel processes
       Along line 3-4 Urania lode of this survey.
       To east end lode line . . . verse rous of spre unach.
 275
       Identical with west end lode line Urania lode of this
   wife.
       survey and heretofore described.
      To Cor. No.2.
 575
Joj . Identical with Cor. No. 3, Urania lode of this survey
      and heretofore described.
  440
        through an burn and handler and the second section is a second section of the second section in the second
        Thence N. 820 07 W. . .
        Va. 14° 50' E.
       To Cor. (No. 3.0) poquos: powne d. Go. Go. E. 17.41 ft.
996.75
       Identical with Cor. No. 2, Vulcan Lode of this survey.
       A cross (X) and 2-3-2737 V and A, chiseled on the sur-
       face of the exposed bedrock, mound of stone alongside,
       whence (E) and formand Man, chisoled on the surface
       A cross (X) and B. R. 2-3-2737, Chiseled on the porphyry
      bedrock, bears N. 59º 19' W. 10 ft., this porphyry bed-
  600
      rook is exposed for some distance around this corner.
      ook, mennet of manney terrestative we use trans & and S. S.
      y horbyfirk aroust o Thence N. 209.53 E. guet to pega-
      Identical with each and As 145 20 of Lodo of this aurvey.
       Along line 2-1, Vulcan lode of this survey.
      Lo mest end center #0.2777 (51)
  300
```

```
To some our ocsurvey No.2737 - Continued.
    300
                 VIOUR TIME D-I*ATLAS LODE - Continued.
               Identical with east end center Vulcan lode of this survey.
               A porphyry stone, 3 X 16 X 30 ins., set 6 ins. to bedr-
               ock, mound of stone, chiseled W. E. C. 2737 A and E. E.
               C. 2737-V on their respective faces. Long pure country
    600
               TooCor.pNo.4.nu N. 200 10, N. 10 Lr. Pure bombulah pag-
                 Identical with Cor. No.1, Vulcan lode of this survey.
                 A cross (X) and 1-4-2737 V-A, chiseled on the surface
                 of the exposed bed rock, mound of stone alongside. + go
                 shours. (A) and B-3-8757 V and A, animaled on the our-
                 A cross (X) and B. R. 1-4-2737, chiseled on the surface
                 of the exposed bedrock, bears S. 62º 37' E. 17.41 ft.
996.75
                   C. Mary Street, Street
                         Thence S. 80° 42' 31" E.
                   Va. 14º 34 E.
                Gulch, course N. 300 W.
991.43 To Cor. No.1, the place of beginning. or the banksh
               To Cor. Ho.A.
    575
                 ominal and heretorore Anton Tope.
                 Beginning at |Cor. No.1. roge True Armys roge of this
                 Identical with Cor. No.4, Atlas lode of this survey
    845
                 and heretofore described. whence a maken.
                 U. S. M. M. NO. 2670, San Francisco Mining District,
                  bears N. 65° 53' 43" E. 4720.7 ft. ...
                 drydre addition
                                                                                              Service of the decision for
                 pears a. plo go, Thence S. 30° 53' W.
                  O' U' N' N' No SOAD' Van 149834 hole prurus progrator'
                  Along line 4-3, Atlas lode of this survey.
                To east cend center .. 10.42 names roge of this canada
     300
                Identical with west end center, Atlas lode of this surv-
                ey and heretofore described. Popper
                To Cor. No.2. DOBALL RO DASA - Concluded.
 600
```

ani m. Prantschi i.

SURVEY NO. 2737 - Continued.

VULCAN LODE - Continued.

Identical with Cor.3, Atlas lode of this survey and heretofore described.

Thence N. 82º 07' W.

Hercules lode, 549 Ft. 8, 66, 69; 1

264

Combination lode, 400.5 Ft. B. 75° 43° W., and 1025.5

1500 To Cor. No.3.

900 00, E*

97. 00. E*

A porphyry stone, 6 X 10 X 20 ins., set 12 ins. in the ground, mound of stone, chiseled 3-2737 V, cross (X) at corner point, whence

杨峰 新山鄉 湖中下。

A cross (X) and B. R. 3-2737, chiseled on a porphyry rock, 3 ft. above the ground, bears N. 50° 23' W. 9.45 ft., and a cross (X) and B. R. 3-2737, chiseled on a porphyry rock, 3 ft. above the ground, bears N. 26° 38' E. 9.7 ft.

Melan Toda: 994 Thence N. 209 531 E. . 99 901 Lt. 21

Va. 14º 50' E.

300

Torwest end center: * 1 * ADo 48, 4 * muq 880 * 2 Lf * 2*

A porphyry stone, 4 % 8 % 24 ins., set 12 ins. in the ground, mound of stone, chiseled W. E. C. 2757 V. **

600

To Core No.4.

Alle To

A porphyry stone, 12 X 12 X 24 ins., set 12 ins. in U. the ground, mound of stone, chiseled 4-2737 V, cross cat corner point, whence were point.

A cross (X) and B. R. 4-2737, chiseled on a porphyry rock, 2 ft. above the ground, bears S. 14° 54' E. 37.23 ft., nobother bearing objects available.

1500

Thence S. 820 071 E. W. N.

Anro Valvido 45 "E unoq.

750

Gulch, course N. 120 W. 0 * SASA - Continuod *

Waller Company

7 3

galay compas MSURVEY NO. 2737 - Continued. P400 VULCAN LODE - Continued. To Cor. No.1, the place of beginning. 1500 engagement and Contract the second 57.36 74., no other brone riseance available. As near as can be determined from present developments the veins of the several locations embraced in this claim extend as follows from their respective discovery bojurar ound, mound of atome, chicaled d-3757 V, cross Spes-Bons lode, 685 ft. N. 62° 01' W., and 509.95 ft. 3. 629 01 E. 600 Spes-Bone Extension lode, 1312 ft. N. 620 01' W., and 188 Ct. S. 620 OF Ex O X Se Ino., see 18 ins. in the Alpha lode, 528 ft. N. 75° 42' W., and 889.5 ft. S. 200 750 42 1 E. ANT No ID S Thelma lode, 554 ft. N. 75° 42' W., and 561 ft. S. 75° 42' E. Prince Hamlet lode, 520 ft. N. 75° 42' W., and 980 ft. Thistle lode, 668 ft. N. 75° 42' W., and 832 ft. S. Duplex lode, 329 ft. N. 75° 42' W., and 1171 ft. S. ner point, shence Chomid, nound of bloom, obligated 3-2777 V, ores (X)
O. L. B. lode, 769 Lt. N. 750 45, M., and 231 Lt. S.
A postplant atoms, d X 10 X 20 Ltd., set 12 Ltd. in the GOLD BOAST TO THE THE STATE OF THE PARTY OF TPOO Combination lode, 406.5 ft. N. 75° 42' W., and 1093.5 ft. S. 75° 42' E. Dex . S. 75° 42' E. Hercules lode, 549 ft. N. 69° 09' W., and 396 ft. S. Minnico S. 60º 07* F 69° 09' E. The second second second Scandia lode, 1101.6 ft. N. 77º 03' W., and 114 ft. Urania lode, 827.7 ft. N. 61° 08' W., and 53 ft. S. 61° 08' E. monage no (24) - gouggineg.

	SURVEY NO. 2737 - Continued.
	to be chodited LODE LINES - Continued. Appres 188
	Atlas lode, 952.75 ft. N. 820 07' W., and 44 ft. S.
	850 04. E. 600 E. 16 Pt. Value, 640
	Vulcan lode, 868 ft. N. 820 07 W., and 632 ft. S. 820
	04 E. An open out, the face of which bears from
	Volue, 300
	40, E. 668 Ft., 4 % C Puer Pt. doop, in roof Voles.
	Total and net area Spes-Bona lode
	" " " Spes-Bona Extension lode 20.661
	05," a" " Alpha lode
ı	" " Thelms lode
	pado minum com Prince Hamlet lode 20.661
	Cor. no. " . " Duplex lode 20.524
	" " " " Ohom On B. B. 10de
	" " " Combination lode 17.458
	" " " Hercules lode 13.017
	Scandia lode 16.583
	Urania lode
	" " " Atlas lode
0	" " " Vulcan lode 20.131
	Total area Thistle lode 20.661 Acres
	Area in conflit with
	Spes-Bona lode of His sucrey 260 "V
	Not area Thistle lode
	No.1. The discovery cut, the face of which, being
	This survey is identical with the respective
	locations.
	its granters in pot loss than rive bandred dollars, and
	trous cupracon to sary at located convenients to m. co. v.
	This survey is located approximately in T. 20 N.
	R. 20 W. G. & S. R. B. & M. in San Francisco Mining District, mohave County, arigona.
	ADJOINING CLAIMS. DOLLY SO.
	There are no adjoining claims. ""

SURVEY NO. 2737 2 Continued.

EXPENDITURE OF FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS.

.I. certify that the value of the labor and improvements made upon, or for the benefit of, each of the locations embraced in said mining claim by the claimant or its grantors is not less than five hundred dollars, and that said improvements consist of:

Spon-Bona lode. the teebective

The discovery cut, the face of which, being the discovery point, is on the lode line 685 ft. from the center of line 1-4, 6 ft. wide, 10 ft. face, running S. 60° E. 20 ft., at the face of this cut is a tunnel, 4 X 6 ft., running N. 60° W. 25 ft.

Value of cut and tunnel, \$300 A shaft, which bears from Cor. No.2, S. 870 54 W. 524 ft., two compartment, 5 X 9 ft., 115 ft. deep, in rock, timbered, value \$4620. A 1/14 intrest in this shaft to be credited to this lode. a complustion lode *** Value, \$33000

An open cut, the face of which bears from Cor. No.3, N. 28° 44' W. 452 ft., 12 ft. wide, 12 ft. face, running East 16 ft. purpor jogo .. Value, \$75

No.4. A shaft, which bears from Cor. No.3, N. 330 02' W. 420 ft., 4 X 7 ft., 28 ft. deep, in rock. Spen-pour Extension Value, \$4.70

No.5. A shaft, which bears from Cor. No.4, S. 870 40' E. 668 ft., 4 X 6 ft., 12 ft. deep, in rock.

Value, \$96

No.6. An open cut, the face of which bears from Cor. No.1, S. 31° 07' E. 553 ft., 6 ft. wide, 10 ft. face, running S. 60° E. 16 ft. Value, \$40 Note- A 1/14 interest in shaft No. 3, Hercules lode, to be credited to this lode. f. the Two Value, \$185 A. SORVEY BO. PYSY - Continued,

THE GIRCOAGLA SURVEY NO. 2737 - Continued to Let LLOB

Spes-Bona Extension lode. of which point

The discovery cut, the face of which, being No.1. the discovery point, is on the center line 188 ft. from the center of line 1-2, 6 ft. wide, 10 ft. face, running N. 200 E. 016 ft. 0 1/1 Intelest in chart Value, 40100

Note- A 1/14 interest in shaft No.2, Spes-Bona lode, value \$330, and a 1/14 interest in shaft No.3, Hercules lode, value \$185, to be credited to this lode. 10 Lf.

the discovery chaft, on the Asiac, \$212 Alpha lode togo

The discovery shaft, on the center line 528 ft. from the center of line 1-4, 4 X 7 ft., 10 ft. deep. value \$350, and a 1/1: interest in abant sAsjrehes 201es

Note- A 1/14 interest in shaft No.2, Spes-Bona lode, value 330, and a 1/14 interestin shaft No.3, Hercules lode, value \$185, to be credited to this lode. To Lr.

Ho.E. An open cut, the face of whiter \$212cm Thelma lode. Value, 480

6" 60o E* 50 BF* No.1. The discovery shaft, which is on the center line 554 ft. from the center of line 1-4, 4 X 7 ft., 10 ft. deep. The grace and ent the Luce of phicipal point

A shaft, which bears from Cor. No.3, N. 510 13' W. 539 ft., 4 X 7 ft., 10 ft. deep in rock. 1212 lode, value \$185, to be eredited to this Agine, \$45

Note- A 1/14 interest in shaft No.2, Spes-Bona lode, value 330, and a 1/14 interest in shaft No.3, Hercules lode, value \$185, to be credited to this lode. 10

the center of line 1-4, 6 ft. wide, 10 rAsine, 2212 ming the discovery prince Hamlet lode. The con ft. from

No.1. The discovery shaft, on the center line 520 ft. from the center of line 1-4, 4 X 7 ft., 10 ft. deep

Value, \$72

Note- A 1/14 interest in shaft No.2, Spes-Bona lode, value \$330, and a 1/14 interest in shaft No.3, Hercules

Awles (220 * SURVEY NO. 2737 - Continued. 0.2 Helonjes lode, value \$185, to be credited to this lode.

and the sales had a first to the Value, \$515 Let them two content of Thistle lode. E a Let 10 Let queb

No.1. The discovery cut, the face of which, being the discovery point, is on the center line 668 ft. from the center of line 1-4, 6 ft. wide, 10 ft. face, running N. 70° W. 16 ft. to pe obequied to the value, \$40

Note- A 1/14 interest in shaft No.2, Spes-Bona lode, value \$330, and a 1/14 interest in shaft No.3, Hercules lode, value \$185, to be credited to this lode.

12. 8* 220 Le** 4 X & Le** 10 Le* quab T. Value, \$515 A shalt, Dublex loge from Cor. Mo.S. M. 610

No.1. The discovery cut, the face of which, being the discovery point, is on the center line 329 ft. from the center of line 1-4, 6 ft. wide, 10 ft. face, running Value, \$40 Ingino lede. S. 20° E. 20 ft.

No.2. An open cut, the face of which bears from Cor. No.1, S. 390 14 E. 358 ft., 6 ft. wide, 10 ft. f face, running N. 10° E. 16 ft. Value, \$40°

Note- A 1/14 interest in shaft No.2, Spes-Bona lode, value \$330, and a 1/14 interest in shaft No.3, hercules lode, value \$185, to be credited to this lode. Le geeb. The discovery chart, on the cafaire' 1421228

O. P. B. lode.

The discovery shaft, on the center line 769 ft. from the center of line 1-4, 4 X 7 ft., 10 ft. deep, in rocking a I/Is Interest in shalf Polalue, \$6000

Note- A 1/14 interest in shaft No.2, Spes-Bona lode, value \$330, and a 1/14 interest in shaft No.3, Hercules lode, value\$185, to be credited to this lode.

the discounty point, is on the center line Asine, \$212001

Bott : Combination lode. The discovery cut, the face of which, being No.1. the discovery point, is on the lode line 406.5ft. from

(28)

(20)

Survey No.2737 & Continued.

Note- A 1/14 interest in shaft No.2, Spes-Bona lode, value \$330, and a 1/14 interest in shaft No.3, Hercules lode, value \$185, to be credited to this lode.

Walte \$330, and a 1/14 interest in chaft hote; hereules

No.1, The discovery cut, the face of which, being the discovery point, is on the lode line 396 ft. from the center of line 1-2, 6 ft. wide, 10 ft. face, running N. 40° E. 16 ft.

No.2. A shaft, which bears from Cor. No.1, S. 689.
44' W. 418 ft., 5 X 8 ft., 20 ft. deep in rock.

Value, \$250

No.3. A shaft, which bears from Cor. No.1, S. 550 58 W. 312 ft., 5 X 9 ft., 65 ft. deep, in rock, timber ed, two compartment, value \$2,590, A 1/14interest in this shaft to be credited to this lode. Value, \$185 No.4. An open cut, the face of which bears from Cor No.1, S. 770 15 W. 496 ft., 6 ft. wide, 10 ft. face, running North 16 ft. The Luce Value, \$40 A shaft, which bears from Cor. No.3, N. 680 No.5. 54' E. 440 ft., 4 X 6 ft., 8 ft. deep. Value, \$60 No.6. An open cut, the face of which bears from Cor. No.4, S. 22º 59' E. 395 ft., 6 ft. wide, 10 ft. face, running N. 20° E. 16 ft. Value, \$40 No.7. An open cut, the face of which bears from Cor. No.4. S. 190 27' E. 359 ft. p. ft. wide, 10 ft. Low face, running N. 18° E. 16 ft. the Loca Value, 40perus Note- A 1/14 interest in shaft No.2, Spes-Bona lode, value \$330, approprietable and the state of Madely value to be credited to this lode.

TOUR NO. 2737 - Continued. Toge-

Asine 5220 Table of The Three and The Value, \$350

Note- A 1/1 interest ingle foge . . Spon-Hone lede,

No.1. The discovery cut, the face of which, being the discovery point, is on the center line 114 ft. from the the center of line 1-2, 6 ft. wide, 12 ft. face, running east 16 ft. Walue, \$50

Note- A 1/14 interest in shaft No.2, Spes-Bona lode, value \$330, and a 1/14 interest in shaft No.3, Hercules lode, value \$185, to be credited to this lode.

W uputt' Urania lode. Low Con.Value, \$515 Bo

HO.55*

No.1. The discovery cut, the face of which, being the discovery point, is on the center line 53 ft. from the center of line 1-2, 5 ft. wide, 10 ft. face, running east 16 ft. to be credited to this lose. Value \$40

Note- A 1/14 interest in shaft No.2, Spes-Bona lode, value \$330, and a 1/14 interest in shaft No.3, Hercules lode, value \$185, to be credited to this lode.

Value, \$515

44. 2. 418 ft., 5 % 8 fyrjes joge deep in rock.

The discovery cut, the face of which, being the point of discovery, is on the center line 44 ft. from a point on line 1-2, S. 20° 53' W. 275 ft. from 100 Cor. No.1, 5 ft. wide, 10 ft. face, running N. 80° W. The discovery cut, the free of sine \$200ing 16 ft.

Note- A 1/14 interest in shaft No.2, Spes-Bons lode, value \$330, and a 1/14 interest in shaft No.3, Hercules lode, value \$185, to be credited to this lode.

value 4830, and a 1/14 interest in shart sort and appropriate Hoto- A 1/1s interest nical loge to a pron-Lone lode,

The discovery cut, the face of which, being the discovery point, is on the center line 632 ft. from the center of line 1-2, 5 ft. wide, 10 ft. face, running S. 70° E. 16 ft. And Ho BARA & Continuog. Value, \$40

(30)

SURVEY NO. 2737 - Continued.

A shaft, which bears from Cor. No.4. S. 540 No.2. 41' E. 704 ft., n4 X 7 ft., 20 ft. deep, in rock.

Value, \$200

Note- A 1/14 intrest in shaft No.2, Spes-Bona lode, value \$330, and a 1/14 intrest in shaft No.3, Hercules lode, value \$185, to be credited to this lode.

Value, \$515

1. Real Project # 19

The west and of Prince

graffed ph 14 compa more ton and lecopron-

An engine house, situated on the Spes-Bona lode, at shaft No.2, the N. E. Cor. of which bears from Cor. No.2, N. 89º 44' W. 508 ft., 10 X 12 ft., course of long side S. 60° E. In this engine house is installed a 16 H. P. gasoline hoisting engine. prop someon concern

ations of this older or of man greater elevations

than the bottom of the said two sharts. The other loc-

The lode line of each location of this claim was run directly upon the ground, and the several corners established by means of offsets from the lode lines.

All tie lines were run either directly upon the ground or by traverses, run upon the ground and submitted in a seperate report herewith.

ledes, about 70 lieulet, and the cash and at the

Dupler lode, about 90 INSTRUMENT. This survey was made with a Buff and Berger Transit. The courses were deflected from the true meridian as solar observations. The distances were measured with a 100-ft. and 500-ft. steel tapes.

Note- Shaft No.2, Spes-Bons lode and shaft No.3, of all the locations from 50 ft. to 1200 ft. below the Hercules lode, are each a common improvement, as it is a benefit to each location of this claim.

SDRVEY NO. (2007 - Continued.

SURVEY NO. 2737 - Continued.

The bottom of said shafts drains the veins or ledges of all the locations from 50 ft. to 1200 ft. below the apexes of said veins or ledges: But a portion of the following locations are from 70 to 90 ft. lower than the bottom of said shafts, to wit:

The west end of Combination lode, about 90 ft. lower:
The west end of 0. P. B. lode, and the east end of the
Duplex lode, about 90 ft. lower: The west end of Prince
Hamlet and the east end of the Thistle lodes, about 70
ft. lower: The west end of Thelma and the east end of
Alpha lodes, about 50 ft. lower.

The east ends of the Combination, O. P. B., Prince liamlet and Thelma lodes are about from 80 ft. to 120 ft. higher than the bottom of said two shafts. The west end of the Duplex and Thistle lodes are about 50 ft. higher than the bottom of the said two shafts. The other locations of this claim are of much greater elevations above said shafts, as they are in a high mountain range.

That the value of the labor done and the improvements made upon the said two shafts is a common improvement, and is equally divided between each of the locations in this claim: The value of said two shafts being \$7210 divided by 14 equals \$515 for each location.

SURVEY NO.8757 - Continued.

SO.8. d shaft, which bears from Cor. No.6. S. St.

dl' E. 704 ft., d S 7 ft., SO ft. diep, in rock.

Value, \$200

Note- A l/le intrest in shaft No.8, Spec-none lode,

value \$350, and a l/le intrest in shaft No.8, Nos-none lode,

lode, value \$155; to be credited to this lode.

Value, \$515

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the names of the individuals en	mployed by PElis Melandell
United States Mineral Surveyor, to assist i	n running, measuring, and marking the lines, corners, and
boundaries described in the foregoing field n	otes of the survey of the mining claim of
Hereulis Mining and	Millim Comhand
known as the Spie Bona, Spie Bona O.P.B., Daplex, Hereule, Seandia, and showing the respective capacities in whi	Milling Company a Extension. Alpha, Thelma, Combination, Vu. Mrania, Thistle, Atlas and Prince Hambet, ch they acted.
	Louis Saderlind, Chainman.
	, Chainman.
	Q. LEN', Axman.
es.	, Axman.
	"Flagman.
	the property of the second
FINAL OAT	HS OF ASSISTANTS.
	1 88 10 9
We, Louis Sadulin	
and G LEVI	, do solemnly swear that we assisted
	tes Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying
	Gercules Mining and Milling
Company	scence from and range
known as the Shee Bona Shee	Bona Extensión, Alpha, Thelma Combination Uraria, Thielle, Allac and Prince Hambet aving been surveyed by said mineral surveyor and under his
direction; and that said survey has been in al	l respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully
and correctly executed, and the corner and bou	ndary monuments established according to law and the instruc-
tions furnished by the United States Surveyor	General for
	Louis. Saderlind Chainman.
	, Chainman.
	De Lelvi , Axman.
	, Flagman.
Subscribed and sworn to	by the above-named persons before me this 25"
	, 19 og
day of	
	WriftWeek
	Matary Public
My Cammission	- 4 pieris ape 15" 1912

FINAL OATH OF U.S. MINERAL SURVEYOR.

I, Pet	er Mc Cardell	, U. S. Mineral Surveyor,
do solemnly	swear that, in pursuance	e of instructions received from the United States
Surveyor Ger	ieral for Arizona	, dated
October	9 th. 1909	, I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the
United States	, the official regulations	and instructions thereunder, and the instructions
of said Surve	yor General, faithfully a	and correctly executed the survey of the Mining
Claim of He	rcules Mining and	Milling Company.
pes-Bona, Sp ulcan, Alpha	es-Bona Extension, , Thistle, Combine	, Hercules, Scandia, Duplex, Urania, Atla ation, Prince Hamlet, Thelma and O. P. 1
situate in	San Francisco	Mining District,
	Mohave	County, Arizona, Approximated Section
in	, Township No.20 N.,	, Range No. 20 W. Unsurveyed,
and designate	d as Survey No. 2737	, as represented
in the foregoi	ng field notes, which acc	curately show the boundaries of said mining claim
as distinctly r	narked by monuments or	n the ground, and described in the attached copy
of the locatio	n certificate, which was	received by me from the Surveyor General with
said instruction	ns, and that all the corn	ners of said survey have been established and per-
petuated in s	trict accordance with th	ne law, official regulations and instructions there-
under; and I	do further solemnly sw	year that the foregoing are the true and original
field notes of	said survey and my re	eport therein, and that the labor expended and
improvements	made upon said mining	g claim by claimant orgrantors
are as therein	fully stated, and that	the character, extent, location, and itemized value
thereof are sp	pecified therein with par	ticularity and full detail, and that no portion of
said labor or	improvements so credite	d to this claim has been included in the estimate
of expenditure	es upon any other claim.	
1		
		Blu M. C. Mineral Surveyor.
		O. D. Muller de Bair vegor.
		II Daham Na Garatana
Subscribe	d and sworn to by the sa	aid Peter Mc Cardell
U. S. N	Ineral Surveyor, before	me Charles Milcaign
a	Totaly 10	me Charles Milcaefi ublic this 1/4
day of	pormbu,	1909
m. C	on Eshin-	Thave Metcalf
Ta	on. Expires ng 12.1913.	nailes//littaly
	1	Notary Publi

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

Eur, Louis Saderlind and G Leri
of lawful age, being first duly sworn according to law, depose and say: That we are alpha, Thelma, Combination, G.P.B. Duplex, Horonies, Scandia, Prania acquainted with the Spice Bona, Spice Bona Extension. mining claim, with the Prince Hamlet, Vulcan situate in San Transves. Mining district, Mohane County,
Arizona Territory, for which Acresles Mining and Milling Company
hase made application for survey prior to application for patent under the provisions
of the act of Congress, approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improve-
ments made thereon by the applicant and Its grantors exceed Five Hundred for Each location Dollars in value, and further that we are not personally interested in said mine.
Louis Saderlind
J. Leri
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, County of Ss:
Sworn to and subscribed before me, this day of October, 190.
Commission upines apl, 5"1912 Matary Bublic

angeleded

Motice of Mining Location

7619- FUND

To All Whom It May Concern:
This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Shee Brua
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there
are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and
purchase by A / Quathland
(Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or, "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States.")
the undersigned, on the 2/5/2 day of Jerryan 190.6
The length of this claim is Tipling Loundard (1500) feet,
and I claim , One Thousand , feet,
in a Most northerly direction and June Houndred
feet in a Cart Southuly direction from
the center of the disgovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together
with July Houndald feet in width of the surface grounds, on each
side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the
The claim is situated and located in the Sau Traucuco Mining District, in
Mohan County, in the Territory of Arizona, about Mul mile
in a Southerly direction from the O. W. Hardy Mine
and about of miles in a metuly direction
from the Gold trad mine my Horist.
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
at a point in a Cart Southuly direction June Bunded feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this possible is posted), being in the center of the East-Southell
end line of said claim; thence while tought feet to a monument f
being the Cart forthuly corner of said claim; thence
Justin Sounded feet to a Monningful, being at the
to a Mynumist at the center of the Mr Fend of faid claim;
thence Thru Hundred feet to a monument, being at the
That Southerly corner of said claim; thence tifling Houndred
feet to a Monugue at the Cast Sofuthing corner of said claim;
thence Mul Millaul feet to the place of beginning.
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise"
and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.
This is an Amended Location Notice of the June 1910
Mining Claim, located by Of Oralling on the Standay of
Juruary 190 4, and recorded in Book of Records of Mines, at
page 705, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Mhan
to which reference is hereby made, and this Amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice.
Dated and posted on the ground this 2/ day of Thrank 1906
of morded at request of 9th Brattleited
Beatland Jet many 230, N. 1906

	LODE CLAIM	2010
	To All Whom It May Concern:	7619-1309
	This Mining Claim, the name of which is the States of America, and in which there are value. Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are value.	able mineral
	deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by	
	(Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or, "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States the undersigned, on the day of The United States," or, "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States," or, "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States," or, "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States," or, "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States," or, "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States," or, "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States," or, "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States," or, "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States," or, "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States," or, "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States," or, "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States," or "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States," or "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States," or "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States," or "who has declared his intention to be come a citizen of the United States," or "who has declared his intention to be come a citizen of the United States," or "who has declared his intention to be come a citizen of the United States," or "who has declared his intention to be come a citizen of the United States," or "who has declared his intention to be come a citizen of the United States," or "who has declared his intention to be come a citizen of the United States," or "who has declared his intention to be come a citizen of the United States, which is the united States, which	States.")
	The length of this claim is Justine Countries (1500)	feet,
	and claim gively Houndred (1200)	feet
,	in a Mother Moule direction and Chine House	eduel
	300/ feetin a Douth Castuly	direction
	from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, to	
	on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit, and premises is from the first that the course of the lode deposit, and premises is from the course of the lode deposit, and premises is from the course of the lode deposit, and premises is from the course of the lode deposit, and premises is from the course of the lode deposit, and premises is from the course of the lode deposit, and premises is from the course of the lode deposit, and premises is from the course of the lode deposit, and premises is from the course of the lode deposit, and premises is from the course of the lode deposit, and premises is from the lode deposit, and the lode	
		ing District,
	in Many County, in the Territory of Arizona, about me ny quan	tu mi
6	in a with Mally direction from the Hally	Mine
	The way of the way the medical and the	mon
0	The Speo Orna to de clasie on the East	rife
	The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at	·
	Monument	
	at a point in a South Eastuly direction Thue Hundred	
	the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the	end line
	of said claim; thence hullowedled feet to a Monument	
1	being the noth Eusterlycorner of said claim; thence Influent Houndred //	500/ feet
	to a Mynument being at the North Mot corner of	said claim;
	thence Muy August feet to a Munusuft at	the center
(feet
	to a Monning to being at the South Institly corner of thence Intuitive to a Monning to the South	said claim;
	corner of said claim; thence hur hounded feet to the place of beginning.	
	All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the Un and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled, "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of tory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.	
	Dated and posted on the ground, this 15-lie day of Abruary	190.6
C	Located 9,25 a M.	
	Filed and recorded at request of A Hallund this	day
	Jehruary 23 29 A. D. 190 6, at /0. 1/0 o'clock a M. Bork V. Vag	× 417
	County Re	corder.

1	2679
To All Whom It May Concern:	767.9-1909
This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States	of America, and in which there are valuable mineral
deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of ex	
(Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or, "who has	clared his intention to become a citizen of the United States.")
the undersigned, on the day of day of	annary 190 8
The length of this claim is Juliu 10 fly	feet,
and Sclaim Jim 16.	undled (300) feet
in a n Castuly (1000) feet in a Matuly	direction and Mc Chrunaud direction
from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice	****
.5/	feet in width of the surface grounds,
on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the center of said claim.	1/2 1
The drive is signed and beautiful to the	Trauenco Mining District,
in County, in the Territory of A	24 4 / 12 2011
in a Mary direction fr	om The Gold World Muc
not a about the que	nu (4/t) a mu
1771 from your roman	run_ ()
	Designing of
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the	ne ground as follows: Beginning at
**/	
<u> </u>	
	mor hundred 500) feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the of said claim; thence had foundful feet to a	
1 7 7	ace Internal (\$00) feet
to a Mynusuu being at the	corner of said claim;
thence hy Hundred feet to a Monney	at the center
	hul builded (300) feet
to a Monungut being at the Cou	The Professional Corner of said claim;
thence Jeffen Comargaet to a Monnin	at the South Cast
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title X	
and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled, "Atory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.	An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Terri-
Dated and posted on the ground, this but	day of Jayuluy 190 8
Pritries	JUN Digamid
L'Sadellud	
Filed and recorded at request of A Realth	11111 this
Filed and recorded at request of // Classic Samuary 2/ A. D. 190 8, at 3	
A. D. 190. D., at.	Thro Mª Nuly
By Marie Caurow	hlekuly County Recorder.
+	

40

To All Whom It May Concern:	19
This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Caulalle	-
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable minera	
deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by	
(Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or, "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States.")	
the undersigned, on the 28 day of Jayuay 1908	
The length of this claim is The feet	,
and of claim ou of hundred med thirty (30) feet	;
in a Casterly will 370) of the direction and the Chousant	d
Chrickmaria from feet in a Melity direction	
from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with	
on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the	
The claim is situated and located in the Cau Traucisco Mining District,	
in Mhan County, in the Territory of Arizona, about 3 4 2000	
in a Motuly direction from the Gold Koad Muni	
toust my fabrut 14 mile from the Pld Hardy	
Mune 0	
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at	
a. Monument	
at a point in a Eastuly direction me hundred ma Shirty feet from	
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the end line	
of said claim; thence hu Houndard (300) feet to a Mornmunt	
being the 1/11/16ast corner of said claim; thence fully humand feet	
to a formulated feet to a	
of the Mark end of said claim, thence Mul Mullill feet to a Manuaut being at the South Mark corner of said claim;	
thence Whenly there to a Monument at the Grith Each	
corner of said claim; thence thus humans feet to the place of beginning.	
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States,	
and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled, "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.	
Dated and posted on the ground, this 28 day of January 190 8	
a. W. Biatelque	
12/ B + docator	
Filed and recorded at request of W. Dulled this day	
7/1/2010	1)=
april 43 rd A. D. 190 8, at 9 o'clock 9 Mm Broka 9 at Page 27	5
7/1/2010	5-

To All Whom It May Concern:	//	967 9- 1809
This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America	ea, and in which	there are valuable mineral
deposits was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration		
'++' \-\J\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	ention to become a citi	1. S. Audice
and distribution, on the	40	1905
The length of this claim is Muu fhundy	dest	feet,
in a Matury direction	on and M	Thousaud
(1000) feet in a Eastury		
from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted		the claim, together with
on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode		
East to the	ist	
The claim is situated and located in the Sun Tran	curco.	Mining District,
in County, in the Territory of Arizona, al	pout 3/2	ulio
The free from direction from the from the from the from	- the	- Ad
Hardy Muce		
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground	as follows: Beg	ginning at
at a point in a Mustury direction June	- Lungdy	Al feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of	f the hot	end line
of said claim; thence hus feet to a Mon	unut	
being the will hat corner of said claim; thence of said claim;	F /	udud feet
thence The Roundrefieet to a Monninger	/ /	corner of said claim;
of the East, end of said claim, thence Thue	Cundi	el feet
to a Monumey being at the north	East	corner of said claim;
thence of the hundred to a Monument	at the	Inthe Mot
corner of said claim; thence Mul Outliff feet to the All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of	e place of beginn the Revised State	
and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled, "An Act to tory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.	Revise and Codi	fy the Laws of the Terri-
Dated and posted on the ground, this day o	f Jaun	enry 1908
/7 / / · · ·	41	
9:17:10	Laulu	7
Filed and recorded at request of A Beattlew	d .	his day
april 43 rd A. D. 190 5 , at 9 o'clock	, 9 M. mil	Book a.a. at Page 24.
am.	2. Mª ne	County Recorder.
My Man Danow D	epuly.	Tours recorded.

		2019-1909
To All Whom It May Co	oncern: '	10.04
	which is the Maure	
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging	g to the United States of America, and in which there are valual	ble mineral
deposits was entered upon and located	for the purposes of exploration and purchase by	·
A / Brashund	Intentions declared	
(Locator must insert either "a citizen of the U	United States," or, "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United Sta	ates.")
the undersigned, on the	day of Laureny 190 9	
The length of this alaim is	1 / 1500	foot
0	V , — V	leet,
and claim	2 / 90	
in a Gasl	wy direction and 1450	
feet in a	1 Westerly	direction
from the center of the discovery shaft,	at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, tog	ether with
	feet in width of the surfac	e grounds,
on each side of the center of said claim.	The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the	ne –
	7// / -	
UIVV	00 0110	
The claim is situated and located	in the Sau Traucico Minin	g Dis <mark>trict</mark> ,
in Mhar County	y, in the Territory of Arizona, about 3/4 mile	
	direction from the Gold Grad 1	new
in a fracting	direction from Sive Signature	inc
	2000 yeds South Met of the	-
Ha Wardy Mme		
<i>f</i>		
Mrn	im are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at	
at a point in a Eastuly	direction 57	feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this potice	is posted), being in the center of the	end line
2 //	<i>7</i>	
20 +1 0	feet to a / bruning	
being the / The Cast corn	ner of said claim; thence 1000	feet
to a monument	being at the North Mark corner of sa	aid claim;
•	4	
thence of feet to		tne center
of the end of	said claim, thence	feet
to a Monument	being at the Courtle that corner of s.	aid claim;
thence $\sqrt{300}$ feet to	a Monument at the South C	ant
. 2		
corner of said claim; thence	feet to the place of beginning.	. J Q ₁
	Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the Unit of Arizona, entitled, "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of	
tory of Arizona," approved March 16, 19		eno rom
Dated and posted on the ground,	// ************************************	10 0
Dated and posted on the ground,	this // // day of // // 18	0.5/
	a W. Wathund	
	Eventor	
	ar Butthey	
Filed and recorded at request of	this	day
March / 2 m A. D. 1	1909, at 3 o'clock W. M. w. Bork aa. a	1-Vagr. 76
	Ca (Robertson	
	County Reco	order.

To All Whom It May Concer	en:	7	1	OCT 9- 1909
This Mining Claim, the name of which			lich the	-11
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the				
deposits, was entered upon and located for the	he purposes of ex	xploration and pure	chase by	
VI. II Wasuuu	viccan			
(Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United St	ates," or, "who has de	clared his intention to bec	ome a citizen of the United	States.")
the undersigned, on the 3 rd	day of	Nay	1909	
The length of this claim is July	in Hi	undered	, 	feet,
and S claim Sweet 170	rundred	and Justin	(750)	feet
in a Prestuly		direction and	Siven Hou	udued
he zifly feet in a 27. C		,		direction
from the center of the discovery shaft, at wh				
2	,		in width of the surf	
on each side of the center of said claim. The	general course o	7/ 1	and premises is from	
The claim is situated and located in the	<i>C</i> *		Mir	
in Mohan County, in t			ne mile	mig District,
(+ / 6' /	direction fr	1+ 9	4 44	Mine
mel about 9,300 Test	airection ir	\mathcal{L}	to north	
distanting In St	1. 3	- Carr	Tonial Tonial	
January Jerose of	us roma	_ //www	101000	***************************************
<i>V</i>				
The surface boundaries of the claim are		he ground as follows	s: Beginning at	
4. mmuu	w			
		C a		rista
at a point in a Metuly	direction	Owen to	judied my	feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is pos	sted), being in th	e center of the	istend	end line
of said claim; thence 300	feet to a 2	nnumu	<i>f</i>	
being the South Inst corner of	said claim; ther	1ce /500		feet
to a Monument bei	ng at the	uth Gas	corner of	said claim;
thence 300	Monum		a	
of the East end of said		-		feet
to a Monument beir		orth Eas	corner of	
	Monum	ut		That
corner of said claim; thence 300				
All done under the provisions of Chapte	er Six, of Title X	XXII, of the Revise	ed Statutes of the Ur	
and of an Act of the General Assembly of Aritory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.	zona, entitled, "A	An Act to Revise a	nd Codify the Laws	of the Terri-
Dated and posted on the ground, this	3 2d	day of M	au	1909
Manual Poster on the ground, this			7	
anne j		a 7 B #	lund	
trus			Lore ation	
	7/3 -	+1	is will	4
Filed and recorded at request of	11. Vial	muna D	this 1.88	Cata
June 23 rd A. D. 190.9	, at	o'clock	1. must Co	- Jugano
		O O VIENCE	County Re	ecorder.
and the second second				The second secon

44

NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION

To	All Who						2019-1909
Mini	This Mining ing Claim, situ	g Claim, the late on land	name of what s belonging t	ich is theo the United S	tates of Americ		here are valuable mineral
depo	sits, was ente	ered upon a	nd located for	ntutur	•	and purchase by	
	(Locator must in	nsert either "a c	itizen of the Unit	ed States," or, "who	has declared his int	ention to b <mark>ecome a citiz</mark> e	en of the United States.")
the u	andersigned, o			day of	May		190.9
and			im is 5	1	hunde	ed and In	feet,
in a	That	uly				on and Mind	
from	A State	V	,				direction de claim, together with
	the center of	3	O				n of the surface grounds,
on ea	ach side of the	e center of s			- //_	. /	nises is from the
in	The claim is			the Ca	v of Arizona, ak		Mining District,
in a	Sout	L Ga	1	direct			Hardy
P	et ju	a au	Gae	tuly D.	nection		u the
<i></i>	The surface	- 111	of the claim	are marked up		as follows: Begi	nning at
·····		a IVW	nuuc		•••	4	
at a	point in a		/		in the center o	Cample	of ma Justigeet from
	id claim; then	ce Chy	House	Maeet to a.	Mony	must	end mie
being	the Court	MIKE		of said claim		Hein 191	corner of said claim;
then		7/		Mone	/		at the center
of th	Mrnus		/	aid claim, then	2 thru	Roundie	feet
to a then				being at the	ment	at the	morth that
corne	er of said claim	m; thence Y	hu 1	undus	feet to the	e place of beginni	ng. tes of the United States,
	of an Act of toof Arizona," a	he General approved M	Assembly of arch 16, 1901	Arizona, entitl			y the Laws of the Terri-
	Dated and 1	posted on th	e ground, th	is 3rd	day o	May	190.9
rai	W-1-1	Jorce		<i>U</i> /.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Loca	etor
1	While	O		1410	#1	1	
(Filed and re		*.	09 , at =	o'clock	C. M. win	Irle E Cage 302
1					18	C.a. Rohe	County Recorder.

(Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States." or, "who has declared his the undersigned, on the day of day of the United States." or, "who has declared his the undersigned, on the day of da	on and purchase by lintention to become a citizen of the United States.") 190.7
deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of explorate states. States and the undersigned, on the day of the undersigned, on the day of the undersigned and claim in a feet	on and purchase by lintention to become a citizen of the United States.") 190.7
(Locator must insert either "a citien of the United States." or, "who has declared his the undersigned, on the day of day of the length of this claim is and claim in a feet in	intention to become a citizen of the United States.") 190.7 190.7 feet, 5.75 feet ction and direction ed, lengthwise of the claim, together with feet in width of the surface grounds,
The length of this claim is and claim in a letter of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is post to the least in situated and located in the length of Arizona, in a letter of the discovery shaft at which the Territory of Arizona, in a letter of the discovery shaft at which the Territory of Arizona, and the length of the center of the discovery in the Territory of Arizona, and the letter of the discovery in the Territory of Arizona, and the letter of the letter of the discovery in the Territory of Arizona, and the letter of the letter of the discovery in the Territory of Arizona, and the letter of the lett	intention to become a citizen of the United States.") 190 7 feet, 5 75 feet tion and direction ed, lengthwise of the claim, together with feet in width of the surface grounds,
The length of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is post on each side of the center of said claim. The claim is situated and located in the Court of Arizona, in a direction from the Territory of Arizona, in a direction from the Court of the discovery shaft, at which the Territory of Arizona, in a direction from the Court of the Court of Arizona, and direction from the Court of the Court of Arizona, and direction from the Court of Arizona, and direction from the Court of Arizona, and direction from the Court of Arizona, and the Court of Arizona, and direction from the Court of Arizona, and direction from the Court of Arizona, and the Court of Arizona, a	190 9 190 9 feet, 575 feet ction and direction ed, lengthwise of the claim, together with feet in width of the surface grounds,
The length of this claim is and claim in a feet in a fee	190.9 /500 feet, 575 feet tion and 625 direction ed, lengthwise of the claim, together with feet in width of the surface grounds,
The length of this claim is and claim is direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is post on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the local to the Track in County, in the Territory of Arizona, in a direction from Many Many May May May May May May May May May Ma	feet, 575 feet tion and direction ed, lengthwise of the claim, together with feet in width of the surface grounds,
in a feet in a f	tion and direction ed, lengthwise of the claim, together with feet in width of the surface grounds,
from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is post 308 on each side of the center of said claim, The general course of the local to the The claim is situated and located in the Sure Trace in County, in the Territory of Arizona, in a direction from Many Many May May May May May May May May May Ma	etion and direction direction ed, lengthwise of the claim, together with feet in width of the surface grounds,
from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is post 308 on each side of the center of said claim, The general course of the log The claim is situated and located in the Sure Trace in County, in the Territory of Arizona, in a direction from Muliphore Many Advant 12 2 2	ed, lengthwise of the claim, together with feet in width of the surface grounds,
on each side of the center of said claim, The general course of the local to the	ed, lengthwise of the claim, together withfeet in width of the surface grounds,
on each side of the center of said claim, The general course of the local course of th	feet in width of the surface grounds,
on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the local to the	
The claim is situated and located in the Sun Francisco. County, in the Territory of Arizona, in a Matterly direction from Many hough and about 12) a	de deposit and premises is from the
The claim is situated and located in the Sun Transin Many County, in the Territory of Arizona, in a Mary Mary Mary Mary Mary Mary Mary Ma	V/ -
in Mahan County, in the Territory of Arizona, in a Masterly direction from Municipal Angle Atout 12 2 a	not
muchoust my about 12) a	
muchoust my about 12) a	about 14 na mile
Mune houst my about 12) a	tu Dasadura
	iction from Spis
Maria Mi harak	
Ma-11un_ 100 CVT	
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the grou	nd as follows: Beginning at
a Monument	
N _ 1	
at a point in a 7 Gasterly direction	623 feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this natice is posted), being in the cente	r of theend line
of said claim; thence 300, feet to a Mar	mmint
being the not the East corner of said claim; thence	/ d o s feet
o a Monument being at the Mont	h // corner of said claim;
thence 300 feet to a Monument	at the center
7	
of the //w// end of said claim, thence	
to a Mounteet being at the Coutte	
thence /300 p feet to a Monument	at the Oruth Cash
corner of said claim; thence 200 feet to	
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled, "An Act	
ory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.	, 5 /-4 /
Dated and posted on the ground, thisday	of Uptimber 190 9
Witness	
Sodrhud UM	Deatland
1	Localor
Filed and recorded at request of A W Buttland	this day
8 // 12	
A. D. 190 / , at 0 clock	P. M. in Berk E Eat Pan 45
-5	P. M. mark E Eat Page 45
Filed and recorded at request of A Matthaua Sight /) A. D. 190 9 , at 3 o'clock	this day

(III) : M: : (II) :	
This Mining Claim, the name of which is the	· Mus
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the Ur	nited States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral
deposits, was entered upon and located for the pu	rposes of exploration and purchase by
UN Deathurd S.	steutions declared
(Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States,"	or, "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States.")
the undersigned, on the day	of January 1909
The length of this claim is	Tisteut Cuudud feet,
and Claim Thy	feet
in an Easterly Of	direction and Fruituu
m/ 10/15/1- 5/ -	
Command July eet in a Mil	direction
from the center of the discovery shaft, at which t	this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with
- Chu Round	feet in width of the surface grounds,
on each side of the center of said claim. The gene	eral course of the lode deposit and premises is from the
East	γ_{-}
The claim is situated and located in the	
Millian	3/4/ may
in County, in the Te	IN SIGNATION OF THE SECOND SEC
in an Carrely	direction from ley july fulle al
about If mile in a	South Molely duchou
from the Old Hard	y Mun
<u> </u>	<i>f</i>
200	ked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at
Monum	'WT
<i>f f 1</i>	
at a point in a Castury	direction 30 feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted),	
of said claim; thence feet	
or said claim, energe	
Line Caralla	/ K -
m	claim; thence /550 feet
to a Monument being at	claim; thence 550 feet
to a Monument being at	claim; thence /550 feet
to a Monument being at thence 300 feet to a	claim; thence 550 feet the North Mot corner of said claim; Nonument at the center
thence 300 feet to a feet to a end of said claim	claim; thence 350 feet the North Mark corner of said claim; Norman at the center thence 300 feet
to a Monument being at thence 300 feet to a fe	claim; thence 300 feet t the North Most corner of said claim; Nonument at the center t, thence 300 feet the County Most corner of said claim;
thence 300 feet to a feet	claim; thence 350 the North Not corner of said claim; Nonument at the center the South Not corner of said claim; municipal the South Capt
thence 300 feet to a feet	claim; thence 550 feet the 77th 7not corner of said claim; Nonument at the center the South And corner of said claim; the South And corner of said claim; munuent at the South Cast feet to the place of beginning.
thence 300 feet to a feet	claim; thence 350 the North Not corner of said claim; Nonument at the center the South Not corner of said claim; municipal the South Capt
thence 300 feet to a feet	claim; thence 550 feet the 77th 7not corner of said claim; 2nument at the center the South feet the South at the Corner of said claim; much at the South Capt feet to the place of beginning. of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, entitled, "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Terri-
thence 300 feet to a feet	claim; thence 550 feet the 77th 7not corner of said claim; 2nument at the center the South feet the South at the Corner of said claim; much at the South Capt feet to the place of beginning. of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, entitled, "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Terri-
thence 300 feet to a feet	claim; thence 550 feet the 77th 7not corner of said claim; 2nument at the center the South feet the South at the Corner of said claim; much at the South Capt feet to the place of beginning. of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, entitled, "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Terri-
thence 300 feet to a feet	claim; thence 550 feet the 77th Mot corner of said claim; Multiple Corner of said claim; the South Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Terri-
thence 300 feet to a feet	claim; thence 550 feet the 7774 for corner of said claim; At the center the South feet at the Corner of said claim; munual at the South Cast feet to the place of beginning. of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, entitled, "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Terri-
thence 300 feet to a feet	claim; thence 550 feet the 77th Mot corner of said claim; Multiple Corner of said claim; the South Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Terri-
thence 300 feet to a feet	claim; thence 650 feet the Mother Law corner of said claim; Munual at the center the South Mother corner of said claim; munual at the South Cast feet to the place of beginning. of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, entitled, "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Terri- Mula day of January 190-9 Buttling Action Buttling day
thence 300 feet to a feet	claim; thence 650 feet the North North corner of said claim; Nountly Ast corner of said claim; the South Said claim; nother corner of said claim; nothe
thence 300 feet to a feet	claim; thence 650 feet the Moth Mark corner of said claim; Manual Land corner of said claim; thence 300 feet the South Mark corner of said claim; mulliple feet to the place of beginning. of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, entitled, "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territal day of Saulay 190-9. Marketing Amanual 190-9. Buttling day

NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION

To All Whom It May Concern:	2019-1909
This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Uulcau_	
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are va	aluable mineral
deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by	
Al Dutland Intentions declared	
(Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or, "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the Unit	ed States.")
the undersigned, on the day of January 190 7	
The length of this claim is // 300	feet,
and Sclaim 400	feet
0007	
\mathcal{L}	
feet in a Medicin	direction
from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim,	together with
feet in width of the su	ırface grounds,
on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the logg deposit and premises is from	
to the 1227	
	Iining District,
n County, in the Territory of Arizona, about /2	7
n a Castuly direction from Morle Futte	nel
about one I me our quarter Mile South	work
district Daniel Marie Mille	
anchor from Old Mardy Mull	
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at	
monunich	
Cast. 1 4	
at a point in a Calluly direction 700	feet from
he discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the Cast	end line
of said claim; thence 300 feet to a Mynumunt	
being the North Carl corner of said claim; thence 1500,	feet
$\gamma \gamma = 1$	c : 1 -1-:
o a // Mullium being at the // Corner of	of said claim;
hence 90 feet to a //www.	.at the center
of the most end of said claim, thence	feet
o a Monument being at the Vouth Mot corner	of said claim;
hence 500 feet to a Monument at the South	Cast
3	
orner of said claim; thence feet to the place of beginning. All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the	United States.
and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled, "An Act to Revise and Codify the Law	
ory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.	
Dated and posted on the ground, this which day of guillety	1909
A hartilar	11
	7-
a sta a man	WY
Filed and recorded at request of Mathaug this	day
March 13th A. D. 190 9, at 3 o'clock OM, in arth ac	7 at Cagn)
Ra Perker to on	
County	Recorder.

NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION LODE CLAIM

do All Juhom It May Concern:	161.9-1909
This Mining Claim, the name of which is the	ble mineral
deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by	
an Bratland Intentions diclared to	
broome a Citizen o U. S. a.	
(Locator must insert either "a cirizen of the United States," or, "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United St	ates.")
the undersigned, on the day of Jayrany 190 8	
The length of this claim is The Multiplication of this claim is the Multiplication of the Claim Seven hundred and Justy	
	feet
h 1 7 - 1 - 1	
ha fully feet in a Mulliy	
from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, tog	
TOO III WILLIAM OF THE SAITE	
on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the	
	T
2/1	ng District,
County, in the Territory of Arizona, about 2 Mily	
More boust and about me mile south	
the Ha Hardy mine	7
	<i>l-</i> , <i>l</i>
	
t a point in a Cartuly direction beautiful for the discovery shaft (at which this potice is posted), being in the center of the Cart fail claim; thence the Cautaluleet to a Monument	Geet fromend line
eing the 1774 Cast corner of said claim; thence Julius Tymania	feet
o a // mullit being at the / brift mot corner of s	aid claim;
hence Thurstudgeet to a Monning at	the center
f the Mark end of said claim, thence Muc Quighted	feet
a Manual being at the July 10st corner of s	said claim;
pence of flew hundred feet to a Monument at the South E	ar-
orner of said claim; thence Your Ouwould feet to the place of beginning. All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the Universe	ted States.
nd of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled, "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of	
Dated and posted on the ground, this of S	00 F
Dated and posted on the ground, this d day of day of January 1	900
A H B. attlessed	
de te	
and Buttley	1
Filed and recorded at request of A / Calludia this	A Page 06
april 23 rd A. D. 190 8, at 9 o'clock a M. ni Corh a 9.	1922
G M C Gounty Rec	order.
14 / Car allow Depuly	

To All Whom It May Concern: ") / +/ " OCT9-1909
This Mining Claim, the name of which is the
deposits was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by The description of the purposes of exploration and purchase by Other description of the purposes of exploration and purchase by
(Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or, "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States.") the undersigned, on the 2 5 day of 190.7
The length of this claim is Mull (1500) feet,
in a Castury direction and Mc thousand
/000) feet in a Multily direction
from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with feet in width of the surface grounds,
on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lede deposit and premises is from the
The claim is situated and located in the Sau Traucuso Mining District,
in Manne County, in the Territory of Arizona, about the Manne Manne in a Matterly direction from the Gold Road Music
Kojst mafabout 3/4 g a mile South of the Ma
Roardy Mine 0
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at
9 Minuuu
at a point in a Castuly direction Jury Counties feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the end line of said claim; thence how found the feet to a morning the center of the end line.
being the 1774 East corner of said claim; thence (500) Intum humanil feet
to a Manufactual being at the Arth What corner of said claim; thence him ounded feet to a Manufactual, at the center
of the Most end of said claim, thence Inc. Toursdud (300) feet
thence Intim Communication morning at the South East
corner of said claim; thence hus feet to the place of beginning. All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States,
and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled, "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.
Dated and posted on the ground, this 2/c/ day of March 190
Louis Loholing AM Beatlings
A A B. TIling of corcalor
Filed and recorded at request of M. M. M. Work Y. at Dage ///
County Recorder.

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Ornhunation	JUL9- 1909
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there	are valuable mineral
deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by	
all Brathund Declared	
(Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or, "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of t	the United States.")
the undersigned, on the day of Jermany 1907	7
The length of this claim is Julieu hundfield.	feet,
	feet
na Musterly direction and 900/7	_
hundred feet in a n Castuly	
rom the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the center of	
on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises	is from the
	Mining District,
n County, in the Territory of Arizona, about 400	felt
n a Cruthuly direction from the MA	Mardy
nue 1	
V	,
t a point in a Thatuly direction Six hugadi	A feet from
the district (at which this poster), being in the center of the	end line
f said claim; thence 300, feet to a Mrnuumunt	
eing the July Lorner of said claim; thence 306	feet
a Monument being at the Unith Gast co	rner of said claim;
hence 300 feet to a Minimum	at the center
f the Cast end of said claim, thence 300	feet
m 1 7 7 6 1	corner_of said claim;
pence 1500 feet to a Monument at the 1/2	with Mot
3	
orner of said claim; thence OOO feet to the place of beginning. All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of	of the United States,
and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled, "An Act to Revise and Codify the	e Laws of the Terri-
Dated and posted on the ground, this /9th day of Jehrman	11 100 9
Dated and posted on the ground, this // Was day of Dated and posted on the ground, this	71909
11 / 12 H	,
of the manual	
1 V B mo orcaling	<i>Y</i>
Filed and recorded at request of Challenge this	1000 day
May /2 11 A. D. 190 9, at 4 o'clock (1) I. un an	4 Clage 20
of Cartester	u
By Marie Carrow Likely, Co	ounty Recorder.

County of Mohave.

I, R. A. Robertson Recorder of the County of Mohye, Territory of Arizona, do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copies of the Location Notices of the Spes Bona, Spes Bona Extension, Hercules, Scandia, Duplex, Urania, Atlas, Vulcan, Alpha, Thistle, Combination, Prince Hamlet, Tholma and O.P.B. Mining Claims, and of endorsement therupon with the original records of the same on file in this office, and that the same are correct transcripts therefrom and of the whole of said original records,

WITNESS my hand and the seal of said office, this 5th, dayof October A. D. 1909.

Recorder of Mohave County

U. S. SURVEYOR GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR GENERAL,

	Phoenix Ar	izona,	
	- HOUHAN, AL	rzona,	
	Februa	ary 28,	., <u>/</u> 91 <mark>0</mark> .
I, U. S. Surveyor General for	District of	f Arizona,	·····,
do hereby certify that the foregoing tran	nscript of the Fie	eld Notes, return an	d approval
of the Survey of the mining claim of			**************************************
Hercules Mir	ning and Mill	ling Company	
Alpha, Tr known as the Scandia, t			
Spes-Bona, -Spes-Bona Extension, sit			
Mining District,			
Arizona , in S	ection Appr	cox, Township I	No. 20 N,
Range No. 20 W., Unsurveyed,	J	, and designated	as Survey
No. 2737 , h	as been correctly	y copied from the o	r <mark>igin</mark> als on
file in this office; that said Field Notes	s <mark>furnis</mark> h such a	ın accurate descripti	ion of said
mining claim as will, if incorporated int	o a patent, serve	fully to identify the	premises,
and that such reference is made therein	to natural object	ts or permanent mor	numents as
will perpetuate and fix the <i>locus</i> thereof.			
And I further certify that five hun	<mark>dred do</mark> llars' wor	rth of labor has been	n expended
or improvements made upon said hinf		×	
that said improvements consist of 16	cuts, 1 tunn	iel and 12 shaf	ts, total
value \$9567. Shaft No. 2 on	the Spes Bo	na lode, value	\$4620,
and shaft No. 3 on the Hercul	es lode, val	ue \$2590, bein	g_common
improvements for the benefit	and developm	ent of all the	claims-
of this group, an undivided 1	/14 interest	therein, \$330	and \$185,
respectively, is properly cre	dited to eac	h claim of this	s survey.
and that no portion of said labor or imp	provements has b	een included in the	estimate of
expenditures upon any other claim.			
I further certify that the plat therec	of, filed in the U.	S. Land Office at	Phoenix,
Arizona is correct and in	conformity with	the foregoing Field	Notes.
	Fran	k S. Ingalls,	
United States S.	invesion General for	Arizona.	

histle,

SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

Department of the Interior,

Office of U.S. Surveyor-General,

	Phoenix, Arizona.
	February 28,1910, 190
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for Distr	eict of Arizona.
	attached Field Notes and Return of the Survey of the and Milling Company.
- 1997	
	known as the
Alpha, Thelma, Combination, O.P. Atlas, Prince Hamlet and Vulca	B., Duplex, Hercules, Scandia, Urania, I n, Spes-Bona and Spes-Bona Extension
situate in San Franc	isco Mining District,
Mohave	ounty, Arizona
in Section Approx., Township No.	20 N., Range No. 20 W.
Unsurveyed , designated as Survey No.	2737
executed by Peter McCardell	, U. S. Deputy Mineral
	, 190.9, under my instructions dated
October 9th, , 190 9	, have been critically examined and the necessary cor-
rections and explanations made, and the said F	field Notes and Return, and the Survey they describe,
are hereby approved. A true copy of the copy	of the location certificate filed by the applicant. for
survey is included in the field notes.	0
Ma	and I Ingalle
	U. S. Surveyor-General for Arizons.

7360b5m3-03

REPORT OF ADDITIONAL IMPROVEMENTS,

upon the Spes Bona and 13 other lode mining claims, Survey No. 2737.

Mr. Frank S. Ingalls, U, S. Surveyor General, Phoenix, Arizona.

Sir:

There have been an additional improvements made upon or for the benefit of each location of this survey as follows:

The sinking of shaft No.3, Hercules lode, to an additional depth of 95 ft. Value \$4,900. Running a drift N. 79° E. 82 ft. on the 60 ft. level, Value \$1230; and a cross cut on the 160 ft. level S. 10° W. 30 ft, Value \$450; Total Value \$6580 to be divided equally between all the locations of this survey, giving a value of \$470 for each location, said improvement is a common improvement, as more fully set forth in the field notes of Survey No. 2737. The above improvements were performed in the year 1911.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15 th. day of April,

A. D. 1912.

My commission expires February 21 st. 1916.

Notary Public.

DNU- 233

Refer to A. H. Smith,

Kingman, Ariz. Att. for claimant Co.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,

Office of U.S. Surveyor General,

Phoenix, Arizona, April 20, 1912.

I, Brank S. Ingalls, U. S. Surveyor General for the District of Arizona, do hereby certify that during the year 1911, shaft No. 3 on the Hercules lode, embraced in Mineral Survey No. 2737, was sunk to an additional depth of 95 feet, and that 82 ft. of drift and 30 ft. of crosscut were run therefrom, as fully set forth in the report of Peter McCardell, U. S. Mineral Surveyor, dated April 15, 1912, copy hereto attached, and that the value of such workings is \$6580, which is properly apportioned among the fourteen claims of Survey No. 2737, viz., the Spes-Bona, Spes-Bona Extension, Alpha, Thelma, Combination, C. P. B., Duplex, Hercules, Scandia, Urania, Thistle, Atlas, Prince Hamlet and Vulcan lodes, \$470 being accredited to each of said claims.

Surveyor-General for Arizona.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 9605 (956) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT M.S. 2737 ARIZONA STATE OFFICE

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF MINERAL SURVEY

The Alpha and O.P.B. lodes, Mineral Survey No. 2737, located in sections 4, 5, 8, and 9, Township 19 North, Range 20 West, Gila and Salt River Meridian, Arizona, are hereby canceled.

These claims have not been filed with the Arizona State Office, Bureau of Land Management, in accordance with Section 314, 90 STAT. 2769, (43 U.S.C. 1744).

This cancellation was necessitated to clear the record.

The Mineral Survey Plat should be noted as follows:

"Alpha and O.P.B. lodes, M.S. 2737, were canceled February 7, 2007, by memo 9605 (956) M.S. 2737, which is now a part of the original field notes."

February 7, 2007

Date

Stephen K. Handen Chief Cadastral Surveyor of Arizona